Mandatory exceptions to retrospective application
Estimates: Hindsight was not used to create or revise estimates and accordingly the estimates
previously made by the Company under Canadian GAAP are consistent with their application
under IFRS.

(b) Reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS

Recognition and measurement differences exist between Canadian GAAP and IFRS in certain
areas. To illustrate the effects of these differences, certain financial statements previously
reported under Canadian GAAP have been reconciled to the equivalent IFRS statements, and
reconciling differences explained.  The adoption of IFRS has had no material impact on the cash
flows of the Company, and as such, no reconciliation of prior period cash flow statements has
been presented.

32

Emgold Mining Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
March 31, 2011

(expressed in United States Dollars)

(Unaudited)

14. IFRS Transition - continued

(b) Reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS - continued

Reconciliation of equity:

January 1, 2010

Canadian
GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Assets

Current assets $ 32,195 $ - $ 32,195

Property and equipment, mineral property
interest and other non-current assets 1,104,174 - 1,104,174

Total assets $ 1,136,369 $ - $ 1,136,369

Liabilities

Total current liabilities $ 1,912,403 $ - $ 1,912,403

Long-term finance lease obligations 13,306 - 13,306

Convertible preference shares (i) 727,674 27,266 754,940

Total liabilities 2,653,383 27,266 2,680,649

Shareholders' deficiency

Share capital (i and ii) 38,792,139 99,579 38,891,718

Equity component of convertible

   preference shares (i) 90,902 (90,902) -
Warrants 112,355 - 112,355

Contributed surplus 6,223,649 - 6,223,649
Accumulated comprehensive loss (iii) (577,456) 577,456 -
Deficit (i, ii, iii) (46,158,603) (613,399) (46,772,002)

(1,517,014) (27,266) (1,544,280)

Total liabilities and shareholders' deficiency $ 1,136,369 $ - $ 1,136,369

33

Emgold Mining Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
March 31, 2011

(expressed in United States Dollars)

(Unaudited)

14. IFRS Transition - continued

(b) Reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS - continued

Reconciliation of equity:

December 31, 2010

Canadian
GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Assets

Current assets $ 1,115,417 $ - $ 1,115,417

Property and equipment, mineral property
interest and other non-current assets 1,134,018 - 1,134,018

Total assets $ 2,249,435 $ - $ 2,249,435

Liabilities

Total current liabilities $ 587,664 $ - $ 587,664

Long-term finance lease obligations 4,737 - 4,737

Warrant liability (iv) - 111,458 111,458

Total liabilities 592,401 111,458 703,859

Share capital  (i) 41,463,263 27,005 41,490,268

Warrants (iv) 1,362,319 (91,311) 1,271,008

Contributed surplus (i) 6,647,717 (18,328) 6,629,389

Accumulated comprehensive loss (iii) (577,456) 577,456 -

Deficit (i, ii, iii, iv) (47,238,809) (606,280) (47,845,089)

  1,657,034 (111,458) 1,545,576

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 2,249,435 $ - $ 2,249,435

34

Emgold Mining Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
March 31, 2011

(expressed in United States Dollars)

(Unaudited)

14. IFRS Transition - continued

(b) Reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS - continued

Reconciliation of equity:

March 31, 2010

Canadian
GAAP Adjustments IFRS

Assets

Current assets $ 52,904 $ - $ 52,904

Property and equipment, mineral property
interest and other non-current assets 1,124,169 - 1,124,169

Total assets $ 1,177,073 $ - $ 1,177,073

Liabilities

Total current liabilities $ 2,138,563 $ - $ 2,138,563

Long-term finance lease obligations 11,618 - 11,618

Convertible preference shares (i) 752,890 24,951 24,951

Total liabilities 2,903,071 24,951 2,928,022

Shareholders' deficiency

Share capital and share subscription (i and ii) 38,949,273 99,579 39,048,852

Equity component of convertible

   preference shares (i) 90,902 (90,902) -
Warrants 112,355 - 112,355

Contributed surplus 6,326,610 - 6,326,610
Accumulated comprehensive loss (iii) (580,340) 577,456 (2,884)
Deficit (i, ii, iii,) (46,624,798) (611,084) (47,235,882)

(1,725,998) (24,951) (1,750,949)

Total liabilities and shareholders' deficiency $ 1,177,073 $ - $ 1,177,073

35

Emgold Mining Corporation
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
March 31, 2011

(expressed in United States Dollars)

(Unaudited)

14. IFRS Transition - continued

(b) Reconciliation from Canadian GAAP to IFRS - continued

Reconciliation of loss and comprehensive loss

December 31, March 31,
2010 2010

Loss under Canadian GAAP $ 1,080,206 $ 466,195
Accretion of debt component of preference

shares (i) (4,471) (1,906)

Foreign exchange on debt component of
preference shares (i) 11,005 (409)